

التاريخ: - 11 يونيو 2023 2023

Sub: Resignation of Board Member

The Board of Directors has accepted Ms. Areej Mohammed Alkulaib resignation from Board Membership because of personal reasons from 13 June 2023, accordingly The Board of Directors, is considering appointing a member of the Board of Directors to fill the vacancy until the annual ordinary general assembly is held. The Board of Directors would like to thank Ms. Areej Mohammed Alkulaib for her efforts in serving the company and wishes him success in his future.

العنوان: استقالة عضو مجلس الإدارة

اعتمد مجلس الادارة طلب استقالة الفاضلة / أريج محمد الكليب عضو مجلس الإدارة وذلك لأسباب خاصة اعتبار من تاريخ 13 يونيو 2023، وعليه يتدارس مجلس الادارة تعيين عضو مجلس إدارة لمل، الشاغر لحين انعقاد الجمعية العامة العادية السنوية. ويود مجلس الإدارة ان يشكر الفاضلة / اريج محمد الكليب على جمودها التي بذلها في خدمة الشركة ويتمنى لها التوفيق في مساعها المستقبلية.

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام والتقدير.

وتقبلوا فائق الاحترام والتقدير

شركة محاجر الخليج ش م ع ع

Best regards



Sultanate of Oman Tel.: +968 26751675 Fax: +968 26750186

E-mail: info@gulfstone-oman.com Web Site: www.gulfstone-oman.com C.R.: 1/61196/8



